
UC Irvine (9-11) -vs- Cal State Fullerton (10-9)
3/15/2026 at Fullerton, Calif. (Goodwin Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Wright, Andrew (2-1)
Loss: Brooks, Ryder (0-3)
HBP: Wall, Finnegan, Mahoney, Bobby
PB: Lombardi, Niko (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Troy Hodack First: Eric Petersen Second Base: Michael Chukerman Third Base: Davin Shehab 
Start: 1:05pm   Time: 3:23   Attendance: 821   Weather: 81, sunny and warm
Game notes:
- Brooks, Ry. faced 4 batters in the 8th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
UC Irvine 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 1 1 6 7 0
Cal State Fullerton 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 6 X 8 11 1

UC Irvine 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Doyle, Zach rf/lf 4 0 0 0 1 3 1
Fjelstad, Zach ss 4 2 2 0 1 1 2
Reyes, Alonso 1b 4 1 2 2 1 1 0
Gaz, Landon lf 4 1 1 0 0 2 0
    Carney, Frankie rf 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Farmer, Tommy cf 4 1 0 0 1 1 2
Hillman, Dylan dh 4 1 1 0 1 1 1
Schermer, Lucas 3b 2 0 1 1 1 1 0
    Castagnola, James ph/3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kim, Theo 2b 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
    Alvarez, Noah 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ortega, Efren c 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
Wall, Finnegan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Manning, Hunter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brooks, Ryder p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rodgers, Peyton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 6 7 5 6 10 9

2B: Fjelstad, Zach (1); Hillman, Dylan (1)
HR: Reyes, Alonso (1)
SH: Castagnola, James (1); Ortega, Efren (1)
HBP: Kim, Theo (1)
DP: 1

Cal State Fullerton 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Lopez, Eli 2b 3 0 2 2 0 1 0
Kim, Cameron ss 5 0 0 0 0 1 0
Thomas, Ty 3b 4 1 1 0 0 1 1
Contreras, Paul rf 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
Ortega, Max dh 2 0 0 0 2 1 2
    Meyer, Hunter pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Miller, Nick lf 4 2 2 3 0 0 0
Kirchner, Andrew 1b 1 1 1 0 3 0 0
Lombardi, Niko c 4 1 1 1 0 0 1
Burdick, Cam cf 4 1 2 2 0 0 1
Harper, Jayden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mahoney, Bobby p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nieto, Dylan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hernandez, Chris p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Wright, Andrew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 8 11 8 5 4 5

2B: Lombardi, Niko (1); Burdick, Cam (1)
3B: Burdick, Cam (1)
HR: Miller, Nick (1)
SF: Lopez, Eli (1)
SB: Lopez, Eli (1); Contreras, Paul (1)
CS: Burdick, Cam (1)
HBP: Lopez, Eli (1)
E: Lopez, Eli (1)

UC Irvine IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Wall, Finnegan 4.1 4 1 1 2 1 0 0 1 0 15 18 7 3 83
Manning, Hunter 1.2 2 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 7 8 2 2 37
Brooks, Ryder (L, 0-3) 1.0 4 4 4 1 2 0 0 0 0 6 7 0 0 31
Rodgers, Peyton 1.0 1 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 1 2 29
Totals 11 8 8 5 4 0 1 1 0 31 38 10 7 180

Cal State Fullerton IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Harper, Jayden 2.1 4 4 4 4 2 0 0 0 0 11 15 1 4 77
Mahoney, Bobby 3.2 0 0 0 2 4 0 0 1 0 11 14 2 5 63
Nieto, Dylan 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 7
Hernandez, Chris 0.2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 0 2 5
Wright, Andrew (W, 2-1) 1.1 2 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 6 6 0 4 17
Totals 7 6 5 6 10 0 0 1 0 33 42 3 16 169



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

UC Irvine - Top of 1st UCI CSF
Doyle, Z. struck out looking (2-2 KKBBK). 0 0
Fjelstad, Z. singled to second base (1-2 BKF). 0 0
Reyes, Al. walked (3-1 BBBKB); Fjelstad, Z. advanced to second. 0 0
Gaz, L. flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 0
Farmer, T. reached on a fielder's choice to second base (3-1 BKBB); Reyes, Al. out at second 2b unassisted. 0 0

Cal State Fullerton - Bottom of 1st UCI CSF
Lopez, E. singled to shortstop (0-2 KF). 0 0
Kim, C. flied out to cf (2-1 FBB). 0 0
Thomas, T. struck out swinging (2-2 KFBBS). 0 0
Contreras, P singled up the middle (1-2 BKK); Lopez, E. advanced to third. 0 0
Contreras, P stole second. 0 0
Ortega, M. popped up to 2b (2-2 BBFK). 0 0

UC Irvine - Top of 2nd UCI CSF
Hillman, Dy. grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2 FKBFBFB). 0 0
Schermer, L. singled to center field (0-0). 0 0
Kim, T. reached on a fielder's choice to third base (0-1 F); Schermer, L. out at second 3b to 2b. 0 0
Ortega, Ef. grounded out to 3b (3-2 KBBBS). 0 0

Cal State Fullerton - Bottom of 2nd UCI CSF
Miller, N. lined out to 1b (0-1 K). 0 0
Kirchner, A. walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
Lombardi, N. grounded out to 2b (2-2 BFFB); Kirchner, A. advanced to second. 0 0
Burdick, C. flied out to rf (1-1 BK). 0 0

UC Irvine - Top of 3rd UCI CSF
Doyle, Z. struck out looking (2-2 KBSBK). 0 0
Fjelstad, Z. walked (3-2 KBBKBFB). 0 0
Reyes, Al. homered to right field, 2 RBI (3-1 BBKB); Fjelstad, Z. scored. 2 0
Gaz, L. singled through the right side (2-2 BFFBF). 2 0
Farmer, T. walked (3-2 KBBSFBFB); Gaz, L. advanced to second. 2 0
Hillman, Dy. walked (3-2 KSBFBBFB); Farmer, T. advanced to second; Gaz, L. advanced to third. 2 0
Mahoney, B. to p for Harper, J.. 2 0
Schermer, L. walked, RBI (3-2 BBFFBB); Hillman, Dy. advanced to second; Farmer, T. advanced to third;
Gaz, L. scored. 3 0
Kim, T. reached on a fielder's choice to second base, RBI (0-0); Schermer, L. out at second 2b to ss;
Hillman, Dy. advanced to third; Farmer, T. scored. 4 0
Ortega, Ef. reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (2-2 BBKK); Kim, T. out at second ss to 2b. 4 0

Cal State Fullerton - Bottom of 3rd UCI CSF
Lopez, E. hit by pitch (3-2 BKBFBFFF). 4 0
Kim, C. flied out to rf (2-1 BFB). 4 0
Thomas, T. grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (2-2 FBBKF); Lopez, E. out on the play. 4 0

UC Irvine - Top of 4th UCI CSF
Doyle, Z. flied out to lf (1-1 FB). 4 0
Fjelstad, Z. lined out to 2b (0-0). 4 0
Reyes, Al. grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 KBFFB). 4 0



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Cal State Fullerton - Bottom of 4th UCI CSF
Contreras, P popped up to 2b (0-0). 4 0
Ortega, M. walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 0
Miller, N. flied out to lf (2-2 BKFB). 4 0
Kirchner, A. singled to right field, out at second rf to 1b to 3b (3-2 BBFBFFFF); Ortega, M. advanced to
third. 4 0

UC Irvine - Top of 5th UCI CSF
Gaz, L. struck out swinging (1-2 BFKFS). 4 0
Farmer, T. grounded out to 3b (1-2 BKS). 4 0
Hillman, Dy. struck out looking (3-2 KSBBBK). 4 0

Cal State Fullerton - Bottom of 5th UCI CSF
Lombardi, N. doubled down the lf line (2-2 KFBB). 4 0
Burdick, C. grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 KKB); Lombardi, N. advanced to third. 4 0
Manning, Hu. to p for Wall, F.. 4 0
Lopez, E. singled to left field, RBI (2-1 KBB); Lombardi, N. scored. 4 1
Kim, C. flied out to cf (1-2 KBS). 4 1
Lopez, E. stole second. 4 1
Thomas, T. grounded out to 3b (0-2 KSF). 4 1

UC Irvine - Top of 6th UCI CSF
Schermer, L. struck out swinging (3-2 BKBKBFS). 4 1
Kim, T. hit by pitch (2-2 KBSBFF). 4 1
Ortega, Ef. grounded out to 2b (0-0); Kim, T. advanced to second. 4 1
Kim, T. advanced to third on a passed ball. 4 1
Doyle, Z. walked (3-1 BKBBB). 4 1
Fjelstad, Z. struck out swinging (3-2 BSSBBS). 4 1

Cal State Fullerton - Bottom of 6th UCI CSF
Alvarez, No. to 2b for Kim, T.. 4 1
Contreras, P flied out to cf (2-2 BKKB). 4 1
Ortega, M. struck out swinging (2-2 BFKBS). 4 1
Miller, N. homered to left field, RBI (0-1 K). 4 2
Kirchner, A. walked (3-2 KSBFBBB). 4 2
Kirchner, A. advanced to second on a balk. 4 2
Lombardi, N. grounded out to 3b (3-2 BBKBF). 4 2

UC Irvine - Top of 7th UCI CSF
Nieto, D. to p for Mahoney, B.. 4 2
Reyes, Al. struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 4 2
Gaz, L. struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 4 2
Farmer, T. grounded out to 3b (0-0). 4 2

Cal State Fullerton - Bottom of 7th UCI CSF
Doyle, Z. to lf. 4 2
Carney, F. to rf for Gaz, L.. 4 2
Brooks, Ry. to p for Manning, Hu.. 4 2
Burdick, C. doubled down the rf line (1-1 FB). 4 2
Lopez, E. struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 4 2
Burdick, C. out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 4 2
Kim, C. struck out swinging (1-2 KBKFFS). 4 2



 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

UC Irvine - Top of 8th UCI CSF
Hernandez, C to p for Nieto, D.. 4 2
Hillman, Dy. doubled to right field (1-0 B). 4 2
Castagnola pinch hit for Schermer, L.. 4 2
Castagnola grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Hillman, Dy. advanced to third. 4 2
Alvarez, No. reached on a fielder's choice to second base (0-0); Hillman, Dy. scored on a throwing error by
2b, unearned. 5 2
Ortega, Ef. grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Alvarez, No. advanced to second. 5 2
Wright, A. to p for Hernandez, C. 5 2
Doyle, Z. struck out swinging, grounded out to c unassisted (0-2 KFS). 5 2

Cal State Fullerton - Bottom of 8th UCI CSF
Castagnola to 3b. 5 2
Thomas, T. singled to left field (2-2 BKKB). 5 2
Contreras, P singled to left field (1-1 BK); Thomas, T. advanced to second. 5 2
Ortega, M. walked (3-2 SKBBFBB); Contreras, P advanced to second; Thomas, T. advanced to third. 5 2
Miller, N. singled through the left side, 2 RBI (1-1 FB); Ortega, M. advanced to second; Contreras, P scored;
Thomas, T. scored. 5 4
Rodgers, P. to p for Brooks, Ry.. 5 4
Meyer, H. pinch ran for Ortega, M.. 5 4
Kirchner, A. walked (3-2 BFBFBFB); Miller, N. advanced to second; Meyer, H. advanced to third. 5 4
Lombardi, N. grounded out to ss, RBI (2-2 SSBFB); Kirchner, A. advanced to second; Miller, N. advanced to
third; Meyer, H. scored. 5 5
Burdick, C. tripled to right center, 2 RBI (2-2 BFBFFF); Kirchner, A. scored; Miller, N. scored. 5 7
UCI's challenge of the runner missed second base is unsuccessul. 5 7
Lopez, E. flied out to rf, SF, RBI (2-2 KFBB); Burdick, C. scored. 5 8
Kim, C. grounded out to p (1-2 KFB). 5 8

UC Irvine - Top of 9th UCI CSF
Fjelstad, Z. doubled to left center (1-1 KB). 5 8
Reyes, Al. singled to pitcher (1-2 BKK); Fjelstad, Z. advanced to third. 5 8
Carney, F. grounded out to 2b, RBI (0-0); Reyes, Al. advanced to second; Fjelstad, Z. scored. 6 8
Farmer, T. struck out swinging, grounded out to c unassisted (1-2 KBSS). 6 8
Hillman, Dy. grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 6 8

Cal State Fullerton - Bottom of 9th UCI CSF


